

## **Gadsden / Etowah County**

## Emergency Management Agency

P.O. Box 267 \* Gadsden, Alabama 35902

## **NEWS RELEASE**

**DATE:** March 1, 2022 **TIME:** 11:00 a.m. **CONTACT:** EMA 256.549.4575 (Office)

ema@cityofgadsden.com

## The New "Gadsden Etowah County EMA" App

The Gadsden/Etowah County Emergency Management Agency is pleased to announce the release of a new application available on the Apple App Store and the Google Play Store. With this app, citizens will be able to report storm damage, receive emergency alerts, view the AlertEtowah Tower Cameras, access ShelterEtowah, stay up to date with the latest information released by the agency, and more! We want to give a special thanks to OneAppWay for the creation of this new tool. It is our hope that this application will make Etowah County a better prepared community and that it will increase situational awareness among its citizens before, during, and after a disaster. Download the "Gadsden Etowah County EMA" app today!





4610 Airport Road Gadsden, AL 35904 (256) 549-4575\* http://www.GECEMA.com/ Email: ema@cityofgadsden.com